PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5012645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUN MYUNG MOON	06/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERWORK KOREA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2MA-605, 136, GONGDAN 1-DAERO 196BEON-GIL, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	SIHEUNG-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	15098

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29653805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-263-9390

Email: lex1233@lexipgroup.com
Correspondent Name: LEX IP MEISTER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5180 PARKSTONE DRIVE, SUITE 175

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDP20180026US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONGWON KIM
SIGNATURE:	/jwkim/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=LDP20180026US_GPOA#page1.tif source=LDP20180026US_GPOA#page2.tif

PATENT 504965899 REEL: 046126 FRAME: 0123

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ONE OR MORE REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS

NOTE: This form is to be submitted with the Power of Attorney by Applicant form (PTO/AIA/82B or Equivalent) to identify the application to which the Power of Attorney is directed, in accordance with 37 CFR 1.5. If the Power of Attorney by Applicant form is not accompanied by this transmittal form or an equivalent, the Power of Attorney will not be recognized in the application.				
Application Number	ſ			
Filing Date				
First Named Invento	First Named Inventor Hyun Myung MOON			
Title	MASCARA			
Art Unit				
Examiner Name				
Attorney Docket Number		LDP20180026US		
SIGNATURE of Applicant or Patent Practitioner				
Signature	/jwkir	n/	Date	June 19, 2018
Name	Jongwon Kim		Telephone	703 263 9390
Registration Number	66993	66993		
NOTE: This form must be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4(d) for signature requirements and certifications.				
[] Total of forms are submitted.				

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 046126 FRAME: 0124

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS AND REEXAMINATION PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE USPTO

I bereby appoint:		***************************************		
t necessy appoints.	,			
[X] Practitioners associated with the Customer Number:	66390			
as attorney(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with any and all patent applications and reexamination proceedings assigned only to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignment documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b).				
Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the application or reexamination proceeding identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) to:				
[X] The address associated with Customer Number:	66390			
Assignee Name and Address;		***************************************		
INTERWORK KOREA CO., LTD. 2MA-605, 136, Gongdan 1-daero 196beon-gil, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do 15098 Republic of Korea				
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNE	E OF RECORD			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorize	d to act on behalf of the assigne	e.		
<i>빌</i> 켠 덩	June 15, 2	1016°		
Signature	Date			
MOON HYUN MYUNG				
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone	Number		
President				
1:111C	***************************************			

LEX IP MEISTER, PLLC

RECORDED: 06/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 046126 FRAME: 0125